

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14240/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in AN No. 866/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

V. NARAYANA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., MALKAJGIRI MUNICIPALITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T.Anamika, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.Kranthi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

inder within two weeks Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and rejo thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master